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12 Four-Week Slots:
e One Independent Study for Medical Licensure Examination course (Slot #1*)
o Eight Four-Week Rotations
» Emergency Medicine Rotation /F not completed in Year 3
» Ambulatory Care Rotation IF not completed in Year 3
» Elective Rotations
e Two Four-Week Pauses

e One Transition to Residency course (Slot #12**)

Slot # Start Date End Date

1* Mon 06/03/24 Sun 06/30/24
2 Mon 07/01/24 Sun 07/28/24
3 Mon 07/29/24 Sun 08/25/24
4 Mon 08/26/24 Sun 09/22/24
5 Mon 09/23/24 Sun  10/20/24
6 Mon 10/21/24 Sun  11/17/24
7 Mon 11/18/24 Sun  12/15/24
8 Mon 12/16/24 Sun  01/12/25
9 Mon 01/13/25 Sun 02/09/25
10 Mon 02/10/25 Sun  03/09/25
11 Mon 03/10/25 Sun 04/06/25
12** Mon 04/07/25 Sun 05/04/25

*The Independent Study for Medical Licensure Examination course (SEM 810) is to be taken during Slot 1
**The Transition to Residency course (TTR 800) is to be taken during Slot 12

Notes: (1) Students are also required to complete the one-credit Fourth-Year Osteopathic Principles and Practice course (MTOM 813) while
participating in rotations.
(2) There are opportunities for students to complete clerkships that are not 4 weeks in length or do not follow NYITCOM’s calendar dates.

(3) While we strive to maintain the scheduling information provided to students, unforeseen and/ or extenuating circumstances may result in
schedule changes.
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